

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-3899 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/1/2016 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/14/2016 **Final action:** 6/14/2016

Title: Resolution Authorizing Road Closures for the Humboldt Redwoods Marathon, Half Marathon and 5K

on Sunday, October 16, 2016 from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (Supervisor Estelle Fennell)

Sponsors: Estelle Fennell

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Road Closure for Humboldt Redwoods Marathon.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/14/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Resolution Authorizing Road Closures for the Humboldt Redwoods Marathon, Half Marathon and 5K on Sunday, October 16, 2016 from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (Supervisor Estelle Fennell)

That the Board of Supervisors adopt the Resolution and direct the Clerk of the Board to return a fully executed copy of the Resolution to Humboldt Redwoods Marathon, P.O. Box 4989, Arcata, CA 95518-4989.